Philip D. Murphy Governor

Sheila Y. Oliver Lt. Governor



STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

www.nj.gov/bpu/
(609) 777-3300

NOTICE¹

In the Matter of Fiscal Year 2020 Clean Energy Budget Docket No. QO20060402

Please take notice that the Clean Energy Budget within the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities' Division of Clean Energy is expected to be re-authorized at the next regularly scheduled Board meeting, which has been rescheduled for July 2, 2020. Parties should treat the existing Clean Energy Budget as administratively continued, subject to the Board authorizing the budget extension on July 2. This action is taken in order to prevent any nominal gap in the delivery of these important services and in accord with the extraordinary measures associated with the extension of the budget related to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary of the Board

da Camacho-Welch

Dated: June 30, 2020

Latin Batal

Joseph L. Fiordaliso President

Mary-Anna Holden Commissioner

Dianne Solomon Commissioner

Upendra Chivukula Commissioner

Bob Gordon Commissioner

¹Not a Paid Legal Advertisement.